
Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Bava Basra 7a on Sunday

שערי

שערי

It is said that Pharoah was not overly impressed 
with first two plagues because his own sorcerers 
could reproduce them, it was only when Hashem 
made the plague of lice which showed that Hashem 
had control even over the tiniest of creatures did 
Pharoah realize that Hashem was literally running 
the world to His will. But why did Hashem make 
plagues that the Egyptians could replicate at all – 
surely ten new extraordinary and impossible 
plagues would have had more of an effect then two 
copy cats at the start. 
A possible answer could be that Hashem, who 
knew that in future years (ie. today) where we are 
so technically advanced, one could possible come 
to believe that Moshe created a light show or magic 
tricks to fool a simple people, and had the miracles 
happened today they would be easily recognizable 
as sleight of hand. Therefore, in showing that the 
Egyptians could actually reproduce two of the 
miracles (that we cannot do today), we quell the 
temptation to say that a simple group of people 
were fooled by clever Jews with a set of magic 
tricks. 

Boys Youth Kiddushפרשת מקץ

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

8:15pm

6:45pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis        Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week

Something for the Shabbos table

Girls Youth Kiddush - Last one for the year!!

SUMMER DAY CAMP
Boys:18-22 Jan

If you would like to sponsor 
a Kiddush or

 Seudah Shlishis
please contact the Rabbi on 

0425858503 or 
Rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

Sponsorship

פרשת וארא - שבת ראש חודש

SUMMER LEARNING PROGRAM 
Davening and learning program

Shacharis (Mon-Tues) 8:30am 

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

Summer Avos Ubonim
45 Minutes before Mincha 

This Week 7:20-8:05pm

Shaarei Youth

Shabbo Times s 

Mincha

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting (Latest)

Shkiah

Shacharis

6:50pm

7:09pm

8:19pm

8:37pm

9:00am

10:01am

 N/A

8:05pm

9:22pm

Latest time for Shema

Shiur

Shabbos Mincha 

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

Shabbos ends

8:00am

6:30 & 8:30am

6:45 & 8:30am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

Newsletter Sponsored by

Optimal hearing


	Page 1

