

# ShaareiTefillah שערי תפילה

#### פרשת וארא - שבת ראש חודש



#### **Shabbos Times**

Mincha	6:50pm
Plag Mincha	7:09pm
Candle Lighting (Latest	8:19pm
Shkiah	8:37pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	10:01am
Shiur	N/A
Shabbos Mincha	8:05pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:22pm

### Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis M	incha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:15pm
Monday	6:30 & 8:30am	8:15pm
Tuesday	6:45 & 8:30am	8:15pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:15pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:15pm
Friday	6:45am	6:45pm

## Sponsorship

If you would like to sponsor a Kiddush or Seudah Shlishis please contact the Rabbi on 0425858503 or Rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

## Something for the Shabbos table

It is said that Pharoah was not overly impressed with first two plagues because his own sorcerers could reproduce them, it was only when Hashem made the plague of lice which showed that Hashem had control even over the tiniest of creatures did Pharoah realize that Hashem was literally running the world to His will. But why did Hashem make plagues that the Egyptians could replicate at all – surely ten new extraordinary and impossible plagues would have had more of an effect then two copy cats at the start.

A possible answer could be that Hashem, who knew that in future years (ie. today) where we are so technically advanced, one could possible come to believe that Moshe created a light show or magic tricks to fool a simple people, and had the miracles happened today they would be easily recognizable as sleight of hand. Therefore, in showing that the Egyptians could actually reproduce two of the miracles (that we cannot do today), we quell the temptation to say that a simple group of people were fooled by clever Jews with a set of magic tricks.

# Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

There will be NO groups over the summer holidays

Summer Avos Ubonim 45 Minutes before Mincha This Week 7:20-8:05pm

Youth Seudah Shlishis - after Mincha

SUMMER LEARNING PROGRAM Davening and learning program Shacharis (Mon-Tues) 8:30am

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting Bava Basra 7a on Sunday